The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 17th May, 2013 accepted the recommendation of the remuneration
committee the remuneration payable to Viraj G Kalyani for his services as Whole-time Director as detailed below,
subject to the limits stipulated under the Companies Act, 1956:-

(I) SALARY    :

Rs. 1,13,000/-(Rupees One Lac thirteen Thousand only) per  month.

(II) COMMISION :

Commission not exceeding 4% of the net profits of the co.  in  a  particular   year,  computed  according  to  Section
349 & 350  of  the   Act, which  put  together  with  salary  and  perquisites  shall  be  subject  to  the  overall  ceiling